

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT  
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI  
DELHI-110007**

Ref. No. UE/ 318

/DU/M- 54 (2015-2016)

dated

18/11/15

**NOTICE RE- INVITING QUOTATIONS**

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby re- invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Repair wooden work, water supply fittings in 38/7, 38/11 and 38/1 Probyn Road, University of Delhi.

"So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on.....23/11/2015

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows, including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. Second class teak wood 35 mm thick shutters	2	sqm	2689.05	5378.00
2	Providing and fixing panelling or panelling and glazing in panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured). Panelling for panelled or panelled and glazed shutters 25 mm to 40 mm thick : Second class teak wood	1.2	sqm	2155.60	2587.00
3	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete. 10 litre capacity - White	1	each	865.05	865.00
4	Providing and fixing plain bend of required degree. 100 mm dia Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729	2	each	434.50	869.00
5	Providing and fixing soil, waste and vent pipes : 100 mm dia Sand cast iron S&S pipe as per IS: 1729	5	each	859.00	4295.00
6	Providing lead caulked joints to sand cast iron/centrifugally cast (spun) iron pipes and fittings of diameter : 100 mm	4	each	243.75	975.00
7	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	4	each	610.65	2443.00
8	Providing and fixing single equal plain junction of required degree :100x100x100 mm Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729	2	each	550.65	1101.00
9	Providing and fixing in position pre-cast R.C.C. manhole cover and frame of required shape and approved quality L D- 2.5 Rectangular shape 600x450 mm internal dimensions	2	each	1131.70	2263.00
10	Supplying and fixing C.I. cover without frame for manholes : 455 x 610 mm rectangular C.I. cover (light duty) the weight of the cover to be not less than 23 kg	2	each	1222.15	2444.00
11	Providing and fixing fly proof galvanized M.S. wire gauge to windows and clerestory windows using wire gauge with average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia 0.63 mm all complete. With 12 mm mild steel U beading	5	sqm	578.30	2892.00
12	Renewing glass panes, with wooden fillets wherever necessary: Float glass panes of thickness 4 mm	2	sqm	882.55	1765.00
13	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length ( hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately). Second class teak wood	0.12	cum	91496.90	10980.00
14	Providing 40x5 mm flat iron hold fast 40 cm long including fixing to frame with 10 mm diameter bolts, nuts and wooden plugs and embedding in cement concrete block 30x10x15cm 1:3:6 mix (1 cement : 3 coarse sand: 6 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).	20	each	117.35	2347.00
15	Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauge of average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia 0.63 mm, for doors, windows and clerestory windows with hinges and necessary screws : 35 mm thick shutters with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size Second class teak wood	1.5	sqm	3063.05	4595.00

se

16	Providing and fixing glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows using 4 mm thick float glass panes, including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws. Second class teak wood 35 mm thick	2	sqm	3262.90	6526.00
17	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868 ) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete : 150x10 mm	7	each	65.35	457.00
18	Providing and fixing aluminium sliding door bolts, ISI marked anodised anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with nuts and screws etc. complete : 300x16 mm	2	each	229.65	459.00
19	Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete : 125 mm	8	each	69.80	558.00
20	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq. meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead : With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	10	sqm	247.80	2478.00
21	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : Old work (one or more coats applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) over priming coat of primer applied @ 0.80 litres/10 sqm complete including cost of Priming coat	22	sqm	54.45	1198.00
22	Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres lead : Of area 3 sq. metres and below	4	each	141.25	565.00
23	Repair of door i/c taking out, repair, refixing and locking arrangement etc complete	5	each	334.00	1670.00
24	Past controlling by expert worker i/c approved quality mode in by making hole, drilling filling by pressure machine etc. complete (holes 300mm i/c)	40	sqm	235.00	9400.00
25	P/F 19mm thick commercial board of approved quality for including ISI marked piano hinges with necessary screws book rack /shelf etc of approved make.	3	each	1616.00	4848.00
18	Providing and fixing trap of self cleansing design with screwed down or hinged grating with or without vent arm complete, including cost of cutting and making good the walls and floors : 100 mm inlet and 100 mm outlet Sand cast iron S&S as per IS: 3989	1	sqm	982.55	983.00
				<b>Total</b>	<b>74941.00</b>

**Condition:**

- 1 The work should be completed in 15 days.
- 2 1.5 % water charges will be deducted.
- 3 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4 The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- 5 CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- 6 Contractor shall enclose copies of labour license registration with EPFO, ESIC and BOCW Welfare board other their quotation will not be accepted.
- 7 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.
- 8 Quotation download from the web site should be authenticated by Executive Engineer

*SQ*  
Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.74941/-

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- 1 The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- 2 Sh. Ashok Kr. Tripathi ,J.E. (C)
- 3 Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- 4 Notice Board

*K. Ashok*  
18/11/15 se  
Executive Engineer